BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Mornae I. Smith for her 25 years of service as a City Attorney's Office employee.

WHEREAS,

MORNAE I. SMITH

has served with pride and satisfaction for 25 years as a public servant in the City Attorney's Office and for the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Mornae I. Smith has served with distinction for 25 years as a City Attorney's Office employee, first beginning her tenure at the City Attorney's Office at the Ordinance Enforcement Division, providing legal secretarial and clerical work supporting the attorneys and assisting the general public; and

WHEREAS, Mornae I. Smith transferred to the main office and took on the additional responsibilities of payroll administration and accounts receivable and payable invoicing, and because of her hard work and dedication, she has established a reputation for forthrightness and honesty in addition to an in-depth knowledge of payroll administration; and

WHEREAS, Mornae I. Smith continues to selflessly serve the citizens of Milwauke and contribute positively to her work environment and to the City of Milwaukee, even after 25 years of dedicated service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Mornae I. Smith on the occasion of her 25th anniversary with the City of Milwaukee, congratulates her on this milestone, and extends its wishes for her continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Mornae I. Smith, a truly exemplary citizen and public servant.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 8, 2018.